8) A Temporary Use Permit shall be ob-

tained prior to the placement of a porta-
ble storage unit on a property.  For the 
activities listed in Section 508.08 1 and 
2, no more than two (2) Temporary Use 
Permits may be issued for the same 
property during any three hundred sixty-
five (365) consecutive day period. 

A zoning permit is required and the fee is 
$20.00. The application can be obtained on the 
website at www.perrytwp.org under the zoning 
tab and forms section or by calling the Zoning 
Staff and we can email, mail or fax the applica-

[...]

tion with and not to exceed the times listed for the 
following activities: 

1) Temporary use for construction sites as 

accessory to and in association with an on-
going construction project at such site for a 
period of up to one hundred twenty (120) 
total days in any three hundred sixty-five 
(365) consecutive day period or upon the 
completion of the project, whichever occurs 
sooner. 

2) Temporary use, including open top dump-
sters, when the occupant of the property on 
which the portable storage unit is located is 
relocating for a period not to exceed seven

[...]

(7) consecutive days or for a period of four-
teen (14) total days in any one hundred 
eighty (180) consecutive day period. 

508.081  PORTABLE STORAGE UNIT 

CRITERIA.  Portable storage units shall be subject 
to the following requirements: 

1) A portable storage unit shall not exceed one 

hundred sixty-nine (169) square feet in size 
and eight (8) feet in height. 

2) Not more than one (1) portable storage unit 
shall be permitted on any property at any 
time. 

3) No portable storage unit shall be located in 
a public right-of-way. 

4) Portable storage units shall be located no